



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/40/2026

SMTI. JENNY NDANG
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, NAGALAND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, NAGALAND,
KOHIMA - 797001 R/O NEW ASSEMBLY COMPLEX, DISTRICT KOHIMA,
NAGALAND - 797001

VERSUS

THE SPEAKER, NAGALAND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT AND 3
ORS
NAGALAND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, SECRETARIAT, NAGALAND, KOHIMA -
797001 2:THE SECRETARY
NAGALAND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT
NAGALAND
KOHIMA - 797001

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY
NAGALAND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT
NAGALAND
KOHIMA - 797001

4:SMTI. KHRUOHITUONUO RIO
SECRETARY
NAGALAND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
NAGALAND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT
NAGALAND
KOHIMA - 79700

Advocate for the Petitioner : C. T. JAMIR, SR. ADV, O TEMJEN
JAMIR,JAWAMONG YADEN,IMTILA PONGEN,NUNGSANG AIER,KROVI
TSUKRU,TOSHI JAMIR,ASA RUTSA,ALIBA OZUKUM,I IMCHEN

Advocate for the Respondent : T. B. JAMIR(R-1), I JAMIR

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER
ORDER

Date : 21.04.2026

The learned Sr. counsel for the petitioner Mr. C.T. Jamir submits that the matter has been listed today for admission hearing on the main petition. However, all the respondents have filed counter affidavit and he wishes to file reply to the same and prays for listing the matter on 27.04.2026 for admission hearing.

Mr. Taka Masa, learned Sr. counsel appears for the respondent No.4 and Mr. T.B. Jamir, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3.

List the matter on **27.04.2026** as prayed for.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant